

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy Number: SGMC/Acad. Po1/006/2020

Category: Student Welfare

Content: Alumni Association

Effective Date: 01.08.2020

Inquiries: Office of the Principal,

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram

Tele: 0472 - 3041234 - 2405

Signed by:

Dean Emeritus

Principa



Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

Alumni Association

Statement of purpose

The policy outlines the formation and functioning of the Alumni Association.

Policy

The Alumni Association Shall be known as Sree Gokulam Medical College Alumni Association (SGMCAA) and it is a registered body (Reg. No: 297/IV/2019 dated 30.12.2019, SRO TVPM)

A student, who has studied MBBS in Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation and completed the course only can become the member of the association. Application form with Registration fee of Rs.1000/- shall be submitted by the prospective member for the membership.

Yearly Recruiting Plan: After the completion of internship, membership form is given to each students and those who are voluntarily willing shall submit the application form with fee.

General Body meeting shall be conducted annually. Executive Committee shall have a President, a Vice President, a General Secretary, Two joint secretaries and a Treasurer. Executive members shall be elected in the Annual General Body meeting. Executive Committee shall function for a term of 2 years. Executive Committee meetings shall be conducted every 6 monthly.

The Alumni Association shall organise and conduct various activities round the year to empower the medical students and interns of Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation as well as contribute for the betterment of our community. Alumni Association is expected to and endeavours to contribute towards the growth of academic and research resources of the alma mater.

Applies to:

All the current students and the alumni of Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation.

Prepared by	Reviewed by	Approved by
Dr Mamata Chimmalgi Professor of Anatomy, IQAC Coordinator	Dr P Chandramohan Dean	Dr K K Manojan Director
Policy Number	Effective Date	Validity
SGMC/Acad.Pol/006/2020	01.08.2020	5 years